## Consent Agenda Resolutions 2020-011 through 2020-013 (vote needed) Oakland School for the Arts Board of Directors meeting January 29, 2020

## 2020-011 AB 450 Policy

BE IT RESOLVED that Oakland School for the Arts abides by all regulations and compliance requirements set forth under Assembly Bill 450, also known as the Immigrant Worker Protection Act. As such OSA shall provide due process for workers in the face of an I-9 workplace audit, acknowledges employers are prohibited from providing Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) with access to nonpublic areas of the workplace and employment records when ICE has not obtained a warrant or subpoena, and will notify workers when ICE plans to conduct an audit and inform workers about the details of the audit. In addition, OSA affirms that employers are prohibited from requiring their existing employees to reverify their work authorization at a time or manner not required by federal immigration law.

## 2020-012 EPA Spending Resolution

BE IT RESOLVED that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by Oakland School for the Arts for FY 2019-2020 in the amount of approximately \$1,277,971.00 will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses. In 2018-19, the school received approximately \$1,242,128.00 in Education Protection Account (EPA) Funding. These funds were spent exclusively on teacher salaries.

## 2020-013 SARC Approval

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Oakland School for the Arts has reviewed and hereby approves the 2019 School Accountability Report Card (SARC) as presented for submission and publication on the OSA website.

I, an Officer of Oakland School for the Arts Board of Directors do hereby certify that the foregoing resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Oakland School for the Arts at a properly noticed open meeting held on January 29, 2020 at Oakland School for the Arts, 530 18th Street, Oakland, California at 6:15 PM at which a quorum was present.	
	 Date